
Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

City of Charlotte

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-12844 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:2/10/2020 City Council Business Meeting

On agenda: Final action:4/13/2020

Title: Airport Environmental Assessment for the Fourth Parallel Runway Contract Amendment

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Airport Environmental Assessment for the Fourth Parallel Runway
Contract Amendment

Action:
Approve contract amendment #1 for $867,317 with Landrum & Brown, Inc. for an
Environmental Assessment for the Fourth Parallel Runway and associated projects.

Staff Resource(s):
Brent Cagle, Aviation
Jack Christine, Aviation

Explanation
§ On July 22, 2019, City Council approved a contract in the amount of $4,431,087 with Landrum &

Brown, Inc. to provide environmental services for the Fourth Parallel Runway and associated
projects.

§ This contract amendment is for additional scope work to meet Federal Aviation Administration
requirements related to:

- Completing additional surveys, which include more than 350 structures, and
- Changing the airfield and airspace modeling software.

§ The new value of the contract, including amendment #1, is $5,298,404.
§ This activity is occurring on airport property, located in Council District 3.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Program (DBE)

The city negotiates subcontracting participation after the proposal selection process. Landrum & Brown

has committed 15.94% ($138,269) of the total contract amendment amount to the following certified firm
(s):

§ Legacy Research Associates (DBE) ($138,269) (environmental consulting)

Fiscal Note
Funding: Federal Airport Improvement Program Grants and Passenger Facility Charges

City of Charlotte Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

